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CHAPTER 219

AN ACT to amend 29.145 (1a) of the statutes, relating to issuance of
permanent fishing licenses without charge to residents over the age
of 65 years.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

29.145 (1a) of the statutes is amended to read:
29.145 (1a) The conservation commission is directed upon applica-

tion therefor to issue a permanent fishing license without fee or charge
to any person over the age of 65 years who has resided in this state
at least one year * * * and such license shall not expire, but shall be
effective so long as the licensee is a resident of this state. If the issuance
of such license * * * by some agency other than the conservation com-
mission is authorized such agency shall not be entitled to any fee or
charge for such services.

Approved June 18, 1957.
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